Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification.                       © Copyright 2004
Page 1 of 4
ISO 9001
Cert. No. LRQ 0963008
�
�
���

BD
This product must not be used in this region.
A - B Flanged EN 1092 PN40 and ANSI 300.
C - D Flanged ANSI 150.
Body design conditions PN40
PMA Maximum allowable pressure @ 80°C 40 bar g
TMA Maximum allowable temperature @ 22 bar g 300°C
Minimum allowable temperature 0°C
PMO Maximum operating pressure 25.5 bar g @ 220°Cfor saturated steam service
Note: The DN40 and DN50 traps are limited to a PMO equal to �PMX
TMO Maximum operating temperature 220°C @ 25.5 bar g
Minimum operating temperature 0°C
Note: For lower operating temperatures consult Spirax Sarco
Size DN15, 20, 25 DN40, 50
Maximum
FT46-4.5 4.5 bar 4.5 bar
�PMX differential
FT46-10 10 bar 10 bar
pressure FT46-14 14 bar -
FT46-21 21 bar 21 bar
FT46-32 32 bar 25.5 bar
Designed for a maximum cold hydraulic test pressure of 60 bar g
Note: With internals fitted, test pressure must not exceed �PMX
Caution: The trap in its complete operational form must not be
subjected to a pressure greater than 48 bar otherwise damage to

Steam lock release and air vent assembly (FT46-C) 9, 10, 11, 12, 17
Complete set of gaskets (packet of 3 sets) 3, 6, 11, 12, 17
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column
headed 'Available spares' and state the size and type of trap, including
pressure range and orientation i.e.: horizontal or vertical connections.
Example: 1 - Air vent assembly for a Spirax Sarco DN20 FT46-4.5
ball float steam trap, with horizontal connections.
Recommended tightening torques
or
Item Size N m
mm
DN15, 20 and 25 17 A/ F M10 x 60 19 - 22
2 DN40 19 A/ F M16 x 85 60 - 66
DN50 24 A/ F M16 x 85 80 - 88
9 17 A/ F 50 - 55
5 DN15, 20 and 25 17 A/ F 50 - 55
DN15, 20 and 25 M5 x 20 2.5 - 2.8
7 DN40 10 A/ F M6 x 20 10 - 12
DN50 13 A/ F M8 x 20 20 - 24
10 22 A/ F 50 - 55
FT46
DN15 and DN20
FT46
DN25, DN40
and DN50
A
B
F
C
B
F
C
D DE E
Dimensions /weights (approximate) in mm and kg
Size A B C D E F Weight
DN15 150 80 80 215 120 155 10.8
DN20 150 80 80 225 120 165 10.8
DN25 160 115 85 276 170 215 15.0
DN40 230 130 115 326 200 200 33.0
DN50 230 141 123 332 200 225 43.0
Face-to-face dimensions in accordance with EN 26534 (Series 1)
Safety information, installation and maintenance